
2 95

Wednesday. December llth. 1935.
A Regular sitting of tbo Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on Wednesday, 
December llth. 1936 at 10,00 a.m.
Present: Commissioner H. M
.A, C. Bell, J. G. Neill, E Fraser, Messrs: rF. J. Bundle^ W. .P. Philps, Wm. Sager,MD 

L, Rimmer, C. B.Brown, and R. Bolton.

Ordered: "That the minutes of the sitting of December 4th. be adopted as written and
confirmed. .

• - '. - • -1 . ■ i ■ i. ■ . i ■. ■ i ■ r
R. Dunn, Officer in Charge, Burnaby District.B. C. Provincial Police submitted 
report for the month of November, 1936.
Ordered: "That the report be recelyed," . . .

Medical Health Officer submitted report for. the moptb of November, 1935.
Ordered: "That the report be.received."

The Treasurer submitted statement of receipts and payments'for month of November 
showing Receipts os #73,137.17,'Payments as $99,808.65. The Treasurer also 
submitted Waterworks return for the month of November.
Ordered: "That the statement.be received and filed, and that the Waterworks return
be adopted. 7

The Property, salesman submitted report" on sales for tfie month°of November, advising 
thtft fourteen sales were made amounting to $4,305.00..
Ordered: "That the report of-the Property Salesman be received and filed."

The Engineer, submitted monthly report, for November, on works carried out by the 
Board of Works Department.
Ordered: "That the report of the Engineer be adopted."

The Engineer submitted report showing activities, of tile. Waterworks. Department for month of November. 1935. .
Ordered: "That the report, be received and. filed and that a further report be sub­
mitted respecting the last item in the report."

The Building Inspector submitted report for month of November.1935.
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed.". . . . ,
The Relief Officer submitted report f.or mrnth-of November, showing total number of 
Unemployment, relief cases as 37,00 with total expenditure of $39,064.14 
Ordered: "That the rerort be received and filed." . . .
Property Committee report:

Your Committee met on Wednesday, December llth.1935 and recommends:
1. That lot 3, Block 3, D.L. 158 be sold to Mrs. E.O.Green and that conveyance of 

lot 1, Block 3, D.l. 168 be accepted in full payment therefor, plus costs.
Your Committee met on Thursday, November 28th.1935 and recommend:

1. That lots 1 and 2,. Block 2, D,.l., 68. be sold to T.S.Annandale, for the sum of 
$392.28

2. That lot 41, Block 93, D.l.122. be sold to H.Cullerne for sum. of $356.24 
Ordered: "That the report of the Property Committee be and is hereby adopted."
The Clerk submitted petition received praying for enactment of an early closing 
Bylaw covering Meat dealers,and advised that the petition was rio.t signed by 
a sufficient number of holders of trades licenses to bring same within the 
provisions of the "u>hops Regulation Act"
Ordered: "That the report be. received and filed and that the petitioners be advised 
the this Corporation cannot see its way to passing a closing By-law of. its own 
initiative." . .
The Engineer submitted a report on application of the B.C.E.R. for approval of a 
pole location on Willlngdon Avenue between Kootenay and Cypress Streets, andad- 
vlsed' that as the full right of way' for this highway has not been acquired it is 
not possible to give the Company a permanent pole location, but that he recommended 
that a permanent location, be granted for two of the poles, subject to the Company 
agreeing to accept the locution for the third pole as a temporary one only subject 
to removal if and when, the Corporation acquires the additional right of way.
Ordered:"That therecommendatlon of the Engineer be adopted." '

. . J - . ...
The Engineer submitted a recommendation that B.C.E.R. pole plan No.K.8800/1894 
covering proposed pole line in lane north of Albert Street, west of Willlngdon 
Avenue, Distance of poles to us l'O" from centre of pole to, pro erty line and in 
line with existing- poles, be approved.
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Engineer be and is hereby adopted."
The Building Inspector submitted report advising that Ornamental Street Lighting 
Standard No.46. has been damaged to the extent of about $50.00 but that no report 
has as yet been received from the Police department.
Ordered: "That the report of the Building Inspector be received and f-iled."
The Local Assistant Fire Marshal submitted report showing number and extent of fires 
occurring in the Municipality during the month of November - Loss $o35.00

295 

Wedne•d•J• Deeemb~r 11th. 1965 1 • I . 

A Replu a1ttlag ot the co-1aa1oner •as held at the Municipal Ball on Wednesday, 
December 11th. 1935 at 10,00 a.m. 
Present: Commissioner H. M. Fraser, Messrs: rF." J: Rundle; w • . P. Philps, Wm. Sager,Mry 

.A, C. Bell; J. G, Neill, .E. L. Rimme.-, Co B.Brofll, and R. Bolton. 

Ordered: .That the min~tes of the sitting of D~~edibe1· 4th. be adopt~d 6.8 written and 
confirmed.• . 

• 1 '•,.. ' •1 1 'L 'I 4' , I:, , . .:, •r 
R. Dunn, Offic:er in Chr.,·ge 1 81,1cnaby District. B. C. !'h·pvincial Police submitted 
report for •the month of November, 1935. • , 
Ordered: That the repo,·t be received.• . • • • . ' 

Medicr.l Her.1th Officer sub~itted report for the mopt~ of November, 1935. 
Ordered: "Th11.t the ri,port be.received.• · ... 

The Treasurer submitted sta temept of z·eceipts 'in,{ pi.yme{its. for month of November 
shoRing Receipts as ~73,127 0 17, Payments r.s ~99,8D8.65. The Treasurer also 
submitted WaterRorks return for the month of November. · 
Ordered: "That the statement.be received and fileQ, and that the Waterll'orks return 
be adopted.• 

The Property.salesmr.n submi~ted ~eport" on sales f?r"the monthvof November, advising 
thit fourteen sales were au.de amounting to ~4 305. OP.. . . , 
Ordered: "That the repo,·t of- the Property salestnr.n be received and filed.• 

'l'he Engineer.submitted monthly z·eport, for N~vember, on Nor ks carried out by the 
Board of Woz·ks Department. 
Ordered: "That the report of the Engineer be adopted.• 

The Engineer submitted ,·epo,·t sho.v.ing i.c.ti.vities. o;f t.he. Wa.ter.No,·ks, Department for 
month of ~ove)llbe,·. 1935. . . 
Ordered: 'l'hat the 1·eport. be receiv.ed and. filti &ll,d thll.t a flU"tb.er ,report be sub­
mitted respec.ting the last item in the report. 

The Building .Inspector ~ubmi tted report for inonth of Novvember ."i935. 
Ordered: "That the repo,·t be r,,ceived r.nd filed.•. 

'l'he Relief o·fflcer submitted ~eµor.t f.or mr'1th --0f N.o~·ember, sh.oNi;ni,. total numb-;r of 
Unemployment. relief cu.see as :l".OO ,vith total expendi.ture of $39 1 064.14 
Oz·dered: "That the rerort be recei.ved &.nd filed.• . . . . 

Propez·ty Committee report: 
Your Committee met on Wednesday, December tlth.1965 and recommends: 

1. 'l'hat Lot 3 1 Block' 3, D.L. 158 be sold to Mrs. E.O.Green &.'ld thi.t conveyance of 
Lot 1 1 Block' .3, D.L. 158 be accepted in fult. payment therefor, plus costs. 

Your Committee met: on Thursday, November 28th.1935 and recommend: 
1. That Lots 1 and 2,. Block -a, D .• L •. 68. be solp. to T.s.Annandale, fo,· the sum of 

$392.28 
2. 1'hi.t Lot 41, Block 93 1 D0 L,1-a2. be sold to H.Cullerne for sum. of ,366.24 
Ordered: •That the repo,·t of the Property Commit.tee be and is he1·eby adopted.• 

The Clez·k submitted petition 1-ec11ived pi-r.ying for enactment of an early closing 
By¼i.w covering Meat deulers,&nd advised that the petition ,vas no~ signed py 
" sufficient numb.ii; of hoL:le~·s of t.radeij licenses to bz·ing same Nithin the 
provisions of the cihops Regulation Act. '. 
Ol·:iered: •Thi.t the report be. received and filed and thi,.t the petftioners be advised 
the this Corpo,·li.tion c&nnot see its N&y t.o passing & closing By-li,.,v of. its o,vn 
1nitii,.tive.• .. 

'l'he Engini,er submitted i. repo,·t on applici. ti.in of the B .c. E.R. for i.pproval of Ii. 
pgle _location on Willingdon Avenue bet.,veen Kooteni.y and Cypz·ess Streets, and11.d­
v1sed' thr.t li.S the full· r-ight of Ni.y· for this high.v1,.y hr.s not been acquired it is 
not possiole to give the Company " pe,·mr.nent pole locr.tfon, but that he recommended 
th,.t & permanent loci,.ti.on. be g,·anted for tNO of the pol.es, subJect t.o the -Company 
11.gz·eeing to 1.ccept the loci.tion for the third pole &s & temporary OJ'le only subJ • Ct 
to removal if r.nd Nhen. the COtTO•·ation 1<cquires the additional right of ,ray. 
Orde,·ed: ••rh1<t therecommendt,.tion of the l,.'nginee,· be adopted.• ' 

• • J- ., •t! 
'l'he Engineer submitted i,. recommend&.tion thi.t B.c.E.R. pole plt.n No'.K.8800/1894 
covering proposed pole line in li,.ne north of Albert Stire et, west ·of W.11 Ungdon 
Avenue, Dist...nce of pol"s to ue 1 1 0• from centre of pole to. p.ro· e,·ty line b.Ild in 
line Rith existing poles, be approved. 
Ordered: "'l'hat the recommendation of the Engineer be &.nd is hereby adopted.• 

'l'he Building Inspecto,· submitted ,·epol't advising th1,.t O,·ni.mentr.l St1·eet Lighting 
Sti.ndhrd No.46. has been di.mi.ged to the extent of 1<bout $00.00 but that no z•eport 
has as yet been reueived from the Police department. 
Ordered: ·•1•hi,.t the repo,·t of the Builaing Inspector be ,·eceived and f•iled. • 

'l'he Loci.l Assistant Fire !larshi.l submitted repo,·t shoNing number and extent of fires 
occuning in the Municipality during the month of November - Less $.:,,35.00 



Ordered: 'That the report-be received and filed
The Treasurer submitted a recommendation that tax sale certificate covering 
U>t 14, Bloc* 3, D.L.91.S.E. be sold to Alfred W.McLeod Limited, New West­
minster, fop-the sum of. *91.10 j- .
Brderedi 'fhatthe recommendation of the Treasurer be and is hereby adapted.*
The Treasurersub .ltted a recommendation that allowance 
374 as follows:-

Lot 7, Blocks 17 & 18, 0.L.34. to Alfred G.Penny.
1933 Penalty 74.10 1933 Interest *4.06

Lot 13, Plock 1. D.L. 151/3. to Harry King.
1933 Benalty *7.34 1933 Interest. "7.26

Lot 3, Blk. ’A’ D.L.94.N. to P.Bruce.
1935 Penalty *4.43

Lot 34, Block 35, D.L. 151/3. to Albert Noyes.
1933 Penalty *4.34 1933 Interest *4.34
1933 Penalty *7.74 1933 Interest *7.76

Block 11, S.3. ao. D._L. 33. to Charles W MacSorley.
1934 Penalty *7.38 1934 Interest .36
1935 Penalty *13.94

Blook 9, D.L.83. tc Soldiers Settlement Poard George 
1933 Penalty *8 .7 0  1933 Interest *7 .5 0

Lot ' c '  S.D.l. Blk.15. D.L.97 to John Smith.
1933 Penalty *3.07 1933 Interest *3.43

Lot 13 W3/3rd. Blk.8. D.L.116/186. to E.Elvldge.
1933 Penalty *11.30 1933 Interest *13.90

15, Blk, 13. D.J.. 131. to C.V.Smith.Lot
1934 density *3.67 

Lota 39 and 30. Block 15
Lot 39. 1934 Penalty *3.97

1936 Penalty *3.90 
Lot 30. 1934 Penalty *1.81

1935 Penalty *1.80

1934 interest *1.63 
D.L. l’l. to W.Barr.

1934 Interest *1.43
1934 Interest . .99

Lot 31, Blk. 4, D.L. 39. to Percy T. Kirby, 
1933 Penalty *6.96 1933 Interest *5.85

i be made under Section

*8.16
*14.60
*4.43

*33.98
t

*31.68 
Claridge.

*16.30
*5 .50

**4 .00
*4 .20

*9.30
*4 .60
*11 .80

Lot 39, Blk. 3. D.L.90.S. to T.P.Sweat.
1933 Penalty *4.36 1933 Interest *4.63 *8.98

Lot B. N.pt. Blook 15, D.L. 93. to A.WacDonald.
1936 Penalty *3.37 *3.37

Lots 3Ejy and *//, S.D.13. Blocks 11/13-16. D.L. 158.E. to E.Barrett. 
F«j Lot 3. 1933 Penalty *4.39 1933 Interest *4.31 *8.60
W3 Lot 3.. do .53 do .48 1.00

Lot 3, D.L. 156.A. to W.P.Randall.
1933 Penalty *1> .46 1933 Interest *16.30 *33.76

Lot 6 Eg, S.D.13. Blks. 11-13 to It. D.L,158 to Henry Wood.
1933 Penalty 1.87 1933 Interest *3.13 *4.00 

Lot 10. Blook 91. D.L.l3t H.  to R.D/er.
1934 Penalty 4.11 1934 Interest *’.70 *6.81

Ordered: ’That the recommendation of the Treasurer be adopted.'
The Engineer submitted Estimates of work as follows.:

Poard of Works *500.00
Waterworks - Repairs 4o mains 250.00

, - Inspectors.to Deo.31.35. 300,00
Ordered: That the estimates as submitted be approved, subject to funds being
available.' . . .

Ordered: That
first time.' 
Ordered: 'That 
reading.* 
Ordered: 'That 
time . *
Ordered: 'That 
reading.'

Burnaby L*nd Sale By-law No.8.1935 be introduced and read a 

the Burnaby Land Sale By-law No.8.1935 do pass the first
the Burnaby Land Sale By-law No.8.1935 be now read a second

the Burnaby land Sale By-law No.8.1935 do pass the second

Ordered: 'That Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.6.1935 Ue introduced and 
read a first time.'
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Property Exohange By-law No.5.1935 do pass the first 
reading.

. Ordered: 'That Burnaby Property Exohange By-law No.6.19ct5 be now read a 
second time.'
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.6.1935 do pass the second reading..
The sitting then adjourned, and a delegation from the Burnaby workers Associ­
ation with Pr.D.Currie as spokesman addressed the Commissioner with reference tc the granting of extra relief for tfe Christmas s-a9on.
fconflrmed.

Clork.
7 S' •

Commissioner. /

Orderea: •rhat the report-be received and flled.• 

The Treasurer submitted & recommendation that tax sale certific~te covering 
uot 14, Block 3, D.L.91.s.E~ be sclct to Alfred w.McLeod Limited, Ne• West.-
min~tet, t'Or- the sum of. f91.10 · 1 · . . · , • _ , , 
Brderedt •thatt"e recommendation 'uf th& Treasurer be and is ~ereby adiJPted.• 

The Treasurersub .itted a recommendation that allo•ances 
274 as follo,rs:. 

be macte under Section 

Lot 7 0 Blocks 17 & 18, D.L.34. to Alfred G.Penny. 
1933 Penalty ,4.10 1933 Interest ~.06 

Lot 12, FloclC 1 D.L. 151/3. to Harry Kini. 
193-5 i'enalty ~7.34 19.;3 Intere3t. ''1 0 26 

Lot 3, Blk. •A• D.L~94.N. to P.Bruce. 
1935 Penalty ~4.42 

Lot 24, Plock %, DiL• 151/3. to Albert 
193? ?enalty 4.24 1932 Interes~ 
1933 Pen1o.lty ~7.74 1933 Interest 

Blocl 11, S.3. 1o.o. o._L. 32. to Charles 
1934 Penalty 17.38 1934 Interest 
1931> Penaltf - 13.94 

No7es. 
~.24 
t7.76 
• MacSor le1. 
.36 

Alook 9, n.L.es. tc Soldiers Settlement Foard George 
1933 Penalty ,e.70 1933 Intere3t •7.50 

Lot •c• s.0.1. AllC.15. D.L.97 to John Smith. 
1933 Penalty ~3.07 1933 Interest t2.43 

Lot 13 W2/3rd. BllC.8 0 D.L.116/186 0 to E.Elvtdge. 
1933 Penalty •11.20 193.; Interest •12.so 

Lot 151 Blk~ 13. D.L. 121. to c.v.Smith. 
g34 ~enalty *2.67 1934 Interest ~1.53 

Lots 29 and 30. Block 11>. D.L. 1'1. to •.~rr. 
Lot 29 0 1934 Penalty ,3.97 1934 Intere3t 11 0 43 

1935 Penalty ,3.90 
Lot 30. 1934 Pena 1 t7 h .131 1934 Interest . 0 99 

1935 Penalt1 ,1.eo 
Lot 31 1 Blk, 4t D.~. 29. to Pero1 T. Kirb1~-

1933 Pen~ ty f6.96 1933 In~erest ,s.~ 
Lot 39, Blk. "-• D0 L0 90.S. to T.P • .S,reet. 

1033 ?enalt7 h.36 1933 Interest 84.62 

$14.60 

~21.68 
t:laridge. 

it16.20 

ts.so 

t4.60 

tu.so 

ta.0e 
Lot B. N0 pt 0 Block 16, D~L• 93. to A 0 lla0Dona.ld 0 

1935 Pena 1 t7 12 • .;7 . 
wts .;E~ and~. s.D.13. Blocks 11/1.;-16. o.L. 158.E. to ~7 Lot 3. 1933 Penalt7 J.1.39 1933 Interest '4.21 

t2.37 
E.&rrett. 
"a.so 

•~ Lot J.. do .52 do .48 
Lot 2, D.L. 155.A. to •.~.Randall. 

1.00 

19~3 Penalt1 ,1, .46 1933 Interest t16.30 
Lot 6 ~. s.D.13. Blks. 11-13 to lt. o.L,158 to 

1933 Penalty 1.87 1~.;3 Interest ~2.13 
Lot 10. Block 91. D.L.12?Jt:f. to R.07er. 

1934 Pen&lty ·4.11 1934 Int.ere ,t •".70 

t32.76 
Henr1 Wood.l. 

..-..oo 

te.e1 

Ordered: "Tha.t the reco~,inendation cf t~e Treasurer be adopted." 

The Engineer submitted Estill.. tes of •ork 1o.s follo•s.: . 
Foard of Works t500.00 
Water•orks - Repairs ~o mains 250.00 

- I~r-ectors.to Oeo.31.~~- ~00 00 
Ordered: "That the estimates as su~mitted be arproved, subJect 
a~ .. i laDle. • 

to funds being 

Ordered: "That Burnab7 Land Sale B1-la,r No 0 8 0 193o be introduced and read a 
first time. • 
Ordered: •That the Burnaby Land Sal,e B7-la• Ho.8 0 1935 do pass the first 
reading.• 
Ordered: •1•ha t th11 Burnab7 Lend Sale B1-la• No.8.1935 be no• read a second 
t..1me. • 
Ordered: •rhat the Burnaby Land Sale 
reading.• 

B1-la• No.8.1935 do ;-&88 th.a seo.:md 

Ordered: 'That BurnabJ Property E:J:change B7-la• No.6.1935 ~e ~ntroduced and 
read a first time.• 
Ordered: •That BuJ·n•by Prop1trty E:J:ohange Byh,r No.5.1936 do rass the first. 
reading." 

• Ordered: "'l'hat Burnaby Property Exohan~e By-la• Ho.5.19..:.5 be no,r J·ead • 
second time.• ._ 
Ordered: •That Burnaby Property Exchange By-l~• No.5.1935 do pass the second 
readi~ •. • . . . . 
The sitting then adJourned, and a delerl&tion from the Burnaby norkers Associ­
ation •1th 11r.D.C"rr1e as spokesrn..n addressed the Co:r.rnissioner with reference t.c tlie ,t.'.ra"lting of extra relief for t."'e Chr19tr111s ;i•ason. 

'conffrmed. 

--"~£. ~/~~ 
C,lerl<. 

..11.,.__o/ ~ n:v -~ 
com:nissioner. /' 

.. 

1 ·, . 

i 
I 


